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TOWN BOARD AGENDA
Tuesday, April 8, 2025
6:30 p.m.

(Agenda is subject to last minute adjustments/additions.)

Call to order
Pledge of Allegiance

Moment of Silence

Accountant’s Report
> Monthly Statement of Income
> Bank Reconciliations — Supervisor

Clerk Report / _

> Board acceptance of 3/11/25 Regularé@éetmg miftes ////
> Bank Reconciliation for Magch 2025 — T{)//@r“azC-Ié/{f/k//%/l' ax Collector/////////

> Payment of bills %////////// ////////////
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Code Officer's Report

> Earth Day gy
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Town Counselor’s Rep@/}%% - _
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Uy 7 .
> Main Street Fundm%Upda%g//%//
> State a;;,a//g///Mun|C|pal I%%/)gllltles Capital Program (SAM) — Update
» GAP Instifance for Re;?ifp”ées

oor @ Town Hall and Highway Garage
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> In person or thro//@// (o)
> ldentify self by name and address
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Adjournment



TOWN OF POMPEY

CODES ENFORCEMENT OFFICE

8354 U.S. ROUTE 20

Manlius, NY 13104

Monthly Report

March 2025

Permits: 12

Completions: 9



Town of Pompey

Permit Monthly Report
03/01/2025 - 03/31/2025
Permit # Issue Date Owner Permit Type Property Location Valuation Amount
March 2025
011-25 03/03/2025 Brent Carlyle Interior Remodel 8348 Preserve Pkwy $147.00
SBL#: 005.1-04-18.0
012-25 03/04/2025 Mark Stogran Addition 8439 Indian Hill Rd $192.00
SBL#: 005.-01-30.0
013-25 03/06/2025 Anthony Orio Out Building 2014 Limber Pine Cir $97.00
SBL#: 004.-23-10.0
014-25 03/12/2025 Cosimo Pagano Pole Barns Collins Rd $212.00
SBL#: 029.-01-03.3
015-25 03/18/2025 Adam DuChene Pole Barns 4379 Henneberry Rd $262.00
SBL#: 003.-01-02.0
016-25 03/19/2025 Matt Murphy Deck 8119 Number 4 Rd W $132.00
SBL#: 026.-01-07.0
017-25 03/19/2025 Zachary Cleland Interior Remodel 3635 Pompey Center Rd $37.00
SBL#: 013.-02-14.0
018-25 03/20/2025 David Madden Pool 4045 Oran Gulf Rd $174.00
SBL#: 007.-01-21.3
019-25 03/20/2025 Jeffrey S Vinson Addition 1997 Pompey Center Rd $77.00
SBL#: 031.-02-09.2
020-25 03/25/2025 Peter Mapstone Demolition 3192 Pompey Center Rd $45.00
SBL#: 016.-02-02.0
021-25 03/31/2025 Keith Stevener Generators 8100 Broadfield Rd (Keith A. $73.00
Stevener)
SBL#: 004.-03-58.4
022-25 03/31/2025 Martha Bradshaw Generators 4401 Palmer Rd $73.00
SBL#: 005.-04-02.1
March 2025 Total: $1,521.00 $0.00
Reporting Period Total: $1,521.00 $0.00
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Permit # SBL

Completion Type Completion Number Applicant Location Completion Date

0938-22 030.-03-16.0 Certificate of Occupancy  098-22 Charles Greene Charles & Donna Greene 7634 03/24/2025
” Number 5 RA W

Addition # of CC/CO :Issued : 1

Grand Total: 9
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TOWN OF POMPEY
CODES ENFORCEMENT OFFICE

8354 U.S. ROUTE 20

Manlius, NY 13104

Permits: 5

Completions: 8
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